

## Student Fee Review Board

## What is the Student Fee Review Board?

The Student Fee Review Board (SFRB) oversees the allocation of more than \$31 million dollars in student fees. Student activity fees fund 15 different fee funded areas including the Lory Student Center, Campus Recreation Center, Hartshorne Health Center, University Facility Fee, Athletics, and many more.

SFRB acts as the student voice to the Board of Governors in consideration of fee requests. Student representatives on SFRB learn in detail about the many services offered by the fee funded areas, assess each area's budget, and give feedback about the utility of the services offered and proposed by each fee-funded office director. It is the responsibility of SFRB to ensure that students' money is effectively and responsibly used to benefit students.

\*\*SFRB is a year-long commitment. Board meetings will be held every other week during the Fall Semester and once per week during the Spring Semester\*\*\*

## What will I gain from joining Student Fee Review Board?

As a member of SFRB, you will get to meet and develop relationships with many campus administrators and be presented with an in-depth behind-the-scenes perspective of campus life.

If you are interested in learning how fee-funded areas of campus function, gaining valuable business skills, have a say in how student fee dollars are spent, or serve the student body, then the Student Fee Review Board is an activity for you!

SFRB members have incredible influence over campus life and the services offered to students!

## How do I join Student Fee Review Board?

Fill out the Attached Application!

Applications can be emailed (VicePresident@ascsu.colostate.edu) or submitted in hardcopy to Tim Hole, ASCSU Vice President, or to the ASCSU Front Desk

If you have any questions or want to learn more about the Student Fee Review Board, contact Tim Hole, ASCSU Vice President at <a href="VicePresident@ascsu.colostate.edu">VicePresident@ascsu.colostate.edu</a> or call the ASCSU Office at 970-491-5931.

ERROR: undefined OFFENDING COMMAND: '~

STACK: